

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## IC Savings announces new appointment to Board of Directors

**TORONTO,** 31 January 2023 – IC Savings is pleased to announce the appointment of Marcellina Galvan to its Board of Directors.

Ms. Galvan is Vice President, Human Resources, Global Markets at Celestica, a leader in design, manufacturing and supply chain solutions that is headquartered in Toronto. In this role, she oversees talent management, development and training, and organizational design and effectiveness, as well as the company's diversity and inclusion practice.

"We are delighted to welcome Marcellina to the IC Savings Board of Directors," said Board Chair Sam Ciccolini, C.M., O. Ont., O.V., COSSM. It. "An accomplished human resources executive, Marcellina is skilled at maximizing human resource assets and, with her people-first perspective, she is committed to our credit union's mission of adding value for the benefit of employees, members and the neighbourhoods that IC Savings serves."

Before joining Celestica in 2011, Ms. Galvan held senior roles in government and the manufacturing, aerospace and retail sectors, having worked at the Ontario Ministry of Labour, Sun Products Corporation, Molson Breweries, Bombardier Aerospace and Marks and Spencer Canada.

"Human capital is the foundation for positive business performance, and I look forward to offering my insights and guidance to create additional value," said Ms. Galvan. "As a founding member, it is also an honour to work alongside an inspired group of leaders whom I have long admired and who have evolved and grown IC Savings for the benefit of its members."

## **About IC Savings**

IC Savings is a community credit union that brings the many benefits of co-operative banking to its more than 20,000 personal and business members (customers), whether online, by mobile or inbranch at eight locations in the Greater Toronto Area. Visit www.icsavings.ca to learn more.

- 30 -

For media inquiries, contact: Susana Petti Manager, Marketing and Communications T: 416.780.4549 spetti@icsavings.ca